
 
 

34 Reid’s Lane, Deer Lake, NL   A8A 2A2   P 709 635 2451   F 709 635 5857     deerlake@nf.aibn.com  www.deerlake..ca 

 

Request for Quotations 
 

Stamped Concrete Wheelchair Accessible Pad 
 

Deadline: before 2:00pm Tuesday July 5, 2022 

 
Client Overview 
The Town of Deer Lake is located in Western Newfoundland at the junction of the 
Trans-Canada Highway and Route 430, the Viking Trail. The Town is a vibrant, growing 
community with over 5,000 residents and it is strategically located as a gateway to the 
Great Northern Peninsula and Labrador. Nearby Deer Lake Airport is the air-link hub for 
western Newfoundland.  
 
Project Overview  

The Town of Deer Lake would like to invite you to quote on the following: 

Construction of a concrete wheelchair accessible pad at the entrance to Deer Lake 

Beach. The area is located off Nicholsville Road at Joe Butt’s Lookout.   

 

THE QUOTE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO TOWN MANAGER MAXINE HAYDEN IN A 

SEALED ENVELOPE NO LATER THAN TUESDAY JULY 5, 2022 BEFORE 2:00 PM 

• Work can begin any date after July 11 but all work must be completed by July 21. 

• The area consists of 500 sq feet 4 inches thick of stamped concrete with a stamp 
design supplied by the contractor and agreed upon by the Town of Deer Lake. 
 

Interested parties can view the site at any time prior to work commencing. For further 

information please contact Glynn Wiseman at 709 635 3682. 

 
The contractor will be responsible for: 
 
 - Supplying all equipment. 
- Mobilization and Demobilization of all equipment 
- All cost associated in the operation of the equipment 
- installation of all concrete forms and the concrete pad itself 
- colored concrete stamp to be specified by the Town of Deer Lake prior to stamping  
 
 



The Town of Deer Lake will provide 
 
- Guidance to the contractor on the work to be completed. 
- Site preparation  
- Removal of flag stone, stone bench, table 
- Replacement of sod around perimeter of concrete 
 
Timelines and Additional Requirements: 
 
- The project must be completed by July 20, 2022. 
- The contractor must adhere to all occupational health and safety regulations. 

 
 
Submission Requirements & Deadline  
 
Completed quotations should be forwarded via email to the Town of Deer Lake’s Town 
Manager Maxine Hayden – contact info below including email address.  
 
Town of Deer Lake  
c/o Maxine Hayden 
Town Manager 
34 Reid’s Lane  
Deer Lake, NL A8A 2A2  
 
Email – deerlaketownmanager@nf.aibn.com  
 
Please call w. (709) 635-2451 for further questions or feedback.  
 
Deadline – Quotations will be received before 2:00pm Tuesday July 5, 2022 
*(NDT) Newfoundland Daylight Time 

The financial value of a contract resulting from this procurement process will be publicly 
released as part of the award notification process. 
 
This procurement process is subject to the Access to Information and Protection of 
Privacy Act, 2015. 
 
The bidder agrees that any specific information in its bid that may qualify for an 
exemption from disclosure under subsection 39(1) of the Access to Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act, 2015 has been identified. If no specific information has been 
identified it is assumed that, in the opinion of the bidder, there is no specific information 
that qualifies for an exemption under subsection 39(1) of the Access to Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act, 2015. 
 


